
JUNE 5, 1937 23 

PERSONALS 

OLD M I L L , Connecticut valley, twelve miles 
north of Amherst. Three bedrooms, bath, elec
tricity, water. Pond. Rent July and August. 
C. y. Rollins, 146 Armory St., New Haven, 
Conn. 

PAYING GUESTS taken in old Lewis County 
estate between Utica and Watertown; easy 
motoring to points in Adirondacks and on St. 
Lawrence. Gardens, airy rooms. "Florissante," 
Lyons Falls, Lewis County, New York. 

SUBLET U N T I L OCTOBER—attractive four-
room apartment, cross ventilation, only one 
flig"ht up ; furnished, grand piano; can sleep 
three; $50. Trube, G3 East End Ave., New 
York City. 

W A N T E D : About 3 persons to share my camp 
on Maine Coast. Non-profitable, all expense 
pro-rated. Open June-October, Box 69-C. 

CLASSIFIED 

ADVERTISING rates for this Classified De-
tartment are as follows: For twenty or more 
consecutive insertions of any copy, minimum 
twelve words, 6 cents a word each insertion; 
for any less number of insertions 8 cents a 
zvoi'd each insertion. Copy may be changed 
crery week. The forms close Friday morning, 
right days before publication date._ Address 
Department G. H., The Saturday Review of Lit
erature, 25 West 45th Street, New York City, 
telephone BRyant 9-0896. 

BACK NUMBERS 
BACK NUMBERS OF MAGAZINES at Abra
ham's Bookstore 141 Fourth Avenue, New York. 

FIRST EDITIONS 
FIRST E D I T I O N S , F I N E PRESS. CATA
LOGUES. P H I L I P DUSCHNESS, 507 Fifth 
Avenue, New York. 

GOOD BOOKS. First editions of established 
worth. Boolcs by and about Walt Whitman. 
CataloRucs on request. Alfred F. GOLDSMITH, 
42 Lexington Avenue, New York. 

F IRST EDITIONS—RARE BOOKS 
CATALOGUES ISSUED 

Schulte's Bookstore, Inc., 80 Fourth Ave., N. Y. 

LITERARY SERVICES 

M A T H I L D E W E I L . L ITERARY AGENT. 
Books, stories, articles and verse criticized and 
marketed. Play and scenario departments. T H E 
W R I T E R S ' W O R K S H O P , Inc., General Elec
tric Building, 570 Lexington Avenue, New York. 

STORIES, NOVELS, BOOKS MARKETED. 
Editorially recognized, professional aid in place
ment of fiction and non-fiction. Intelligent, per
sonal assistance in revision, criticism, editing for 
publication. New authors invited. LAURENCE 
ROBERTS, LITERARY AGENT, 47 West 
4L'n(i Street, New York. 

TYPING, minimum, 50c. L. F. Plank, 352 Park 
Street, Hackensack, N. J. 

E X P E R T R E V I S I O N often secures acceptance. 
This I can give. Booth Tarkington, William 
Allen White, Charles Caldwell Dobie endorse 
my work, as did Jack London. Editor "Repre
sentative Modern Short Stories" (Macmillan) ; 
formerly with Doubleday. Established in 1912, 
now many writers have made a beaten path to 
my door. ALEXANDER JESSUP, 50 Morn-
ingside Drive, New York City. 

D E T A I L E D CONSTRUCTIVE CRITICISM 
with marginal notes: fiction, non-fiction, poetry, 
iuveniles ; theses ; editing and revision. EDI
T O R I A L SERVICE, 17 East 90th Street, New 
York City. 
TYPING, E D I T I N G , P R O O F R E A D I N G ; 
manuscripts expertly prepared. Low rates. 
Globe Service, 160 Fifth Ave., N. V. WAtkins 
"J-2382. 

OUT-OF-PRINT 

O U T - O F - P R I N T books promptly supplied. Na
tional Bibliophile Service, 347 Fifth Avenue, 
New York. 

OLD & OUT-OF-PRINT books searched for 
and reported without charge. Good books bought 
in anv quantity, C. L. Pvetell. 860 181st St., 
New York, N. Y. 

RARE BOOKS 

MENDOZA'S. New York's Oldest "Old Book 
Store." We buy and sell Second Hand and New 
Books. Send for First Edition catalogue just 
issued. 15 Ann Street, New York. 

Double-Crostics: No. 167 
By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY 

11-p 

1 54-K 

bb-Ji 

81-Q. 

94-N 

loa-M 

122-U 

\-ib-H 

151-K 

IbS-M 

15-0 

27-B 

41-K 

55-1 

69-61 

82-E 

95-0 

109-J 

123-0 

137-M 

152-U 

Ifcb-H 

14-N 

28-U 

42-y\i 

8 ^ 

%-P 

110-U 

124-A 

13il-(S 

• i d - F 

l-K 

15-S 

29-W 

56-S 

70-1) 

9 ^ 

l l l-W 

125-1 

139-U 

153-0 

• 

2-E. 

16-E 

43-N 

57-W 

7/-U 

84-M 

98-V 

II2-S 

I2fa-X 

140-L 

154-X 

164-B 

. . 

17-U 

30-1 

44-M 

58-K 

72-C 

65-F 

9 9 - ^ 

113-T 

127-G 

14I-\M 

155-r> 

169-1 

• 1&-0 

31-P 

45-f i 

59-C 

4 X 

• 32-U 

46-H 

5 - N 

19-S 

33-E 

47-C 

60-V 

73-R 7 4 - a ^ H 

36-b 

lOO-A 

156-VY 

II4-Q 

I2B-B 

142-1 

157-N 

no-NiTi-v 

87-D 

10/-B 

115-C 

129-E. 

I4i-S 

158-M 

• 

b- ? 

20-V 

34-0 

46-V 

6 / 0 

75-H 

«8-F 

102-A 

1 144-T 

159-R 

112-D 

7-V 

2I-\N 

35-J 

• 62-1 

76-E 

1 llfc-0 

130-d 

145-J 

160-H 

173-A 

8-R. 

22-D 

' " 
4S-R 

63-W 

77-V 

S9-(S 

103-M 

117-P 

131-Q 

1 

50-M 

64-E 

73-S 

90-H 

164-W 

i i a - j 

132-1 

146-V 

Ifal-A 

174-L 

9 - a 

23-X 

37-L 

5/ -B 

lO-K 

i4-G, 

38-H 

65-A 66-L 

9/-ft 

105-L 

119-X 

147-S 

162-U 

175-1 

11-W 

25-N 

39-J 

52-J 

• 79-B 80-F 

133-K 

14a-N 

163-V 

176-Q 

92-R 

lOb-P 

IZCF'K 

134-V 

149-W 

/64-Q 

• Ik-t 

40-M 

.53-M 

67-6 

• 93-C 

107-e 

121-P 

135-Q 

150-f? 

• 177-5172-T 

DIRECTIONS 

To solve this puzzle, 
you must guess twen
ty-five words, the 
definitions of which 
are given in the col
umn headed DEFINI
TIONS. The letters 
in each word to be 
guessed are nurnhered. 
These numbers appear 
under the dashes in 
the colUTYin headed 
WORDS. There is a 
dash for each letter 
in the required word. 
The key letters in the 
squares are for con
venience, indicating to 
vyhich word in the 
definitions each letter 
in the diagram be
longs. When you have 
guessed a word, fill 
it in on the dashes; 
then write each letter 
in the correspondingly 
numbered square on 
the puzzle diagram. 
When the squares are 
all filled in you will 
find (by reading from 
left to right) a quo
tation from a famous 
author. Reading up 
and down the letters 
mean nothing. The 
black squares indi
cate ends of words; 
therefore words do 
not necessarily end at 
the right side of the 
diagram. 

When the column 
headed WORDS is 
filled in, the initial 
letters spell the name 
of the author and the 
title of the piece from, 
which the quotation 
has been taken. Au
thority for spelling 
and definitions is 
Webster's Internation
al Dictionary. 

The solution 
of last week 's 
Double - Crostic 
will be found on 
page 18 of this 

issue. 

DKFIMTIONS 

A. American composer (1884-
1920). 

B. Roland's enchanted horn. 

C. Character in "A Midsummer 
Night's Dream." 

D, Amateurish. 

E. Character in "A Winter 's 
Tale." 

F. River of R e m e m b r a n c e 
("Divine Comedy") . 

G. Double-faced (comp.) • 

H. Petulant . 

I. Outside of Venusburg he 
warns knights of their 
danger (Ger. my th . ) . 

J . State of present existence. 

K. First magnitude star in 
Bootes. 

L. Dupes. I 

M. Not conceivable. 

N. Returns to. | 

O. Set apart a specific share. 

P. Frees from tightness. 

Q. Poem by Byron (2 wds . ) . 

R. Coral islands with central 
lagoons. 

S. Indecorous. 

WORDS 

02 91 124 

J7 79 27 

15 

i8 87 70 

2 26 16 33 76 82 129 64 

3 85 88 80 167 

100 

101 

93 

86 

65 

51 

47 

22 

161 173 102 

128 168 67 

59 72 115 

155 172 68 

91 

79 

87 

124 

27 

70 

89 107 45 

90 46 136 

132 175 125 

145 130 52 

138 

75 

55 

39 

24 74 176 127 

38 160 16G 

169 62 142 30 

109 118 35 

41 10 133 1 120 58 151 54 

66 140 174 105 37 

137 158 165 44 53 99 40 103 84 50 108 

5 157 94 148 170 14 43 25 

123 116 97 34 153 13 61 18 

96 31 117 106 6 121 12 

69 164 135 81 114 9 131 

49 159 150 73 92 8 

147 112 19 143 56 177 15 78 
T. A c t r e s s m i s t r e s s o f 

Charles II. 113 144 83 178 

U. He defeated Atalanta in the 
foot race (Or. Myth . ) . 28 139 32 110 71 122 95 162 17 152 

V. Union of 3 vowel sounds in 
one syllable. 163 146 98 60 20 171 48 134 77 7 

W. Novel by Holmes (2 wds.) . 

X. Decayed. 

21 104 42 111 57 63 11 149 141 29 156 

23 154 36 119 126 4 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



A MASTER OF GREAT NARRATIVE AT HIS BE3T 

FeuchMMganaer 
unfolds a surging story of the ancient world. The author of Power, The Oppei-

manns, Josepbus, turns to the incredible Roman East in the days which followed 

Nero's death and writes of a clown who seized power, ruled ruthlessly and played 

on the stupidity of the crbwd which acclaimed him. Again Feuchtwanger's talent 

for handling a great array o'f characters and a wealth of background material has 

resulted in one of the notable novels of our generation—a big, exciting book which 

< • » g g • • ^ you can't lay down. Just published. $2.50 

PRtTtHVtR 
O U T S T A N D I N G 

V I K I N G 

S U C C E S S E S : 

THE NILE 
by Emil Ludwig 

THE OLD BUNCH 
by Meyer Levin 

FERDINAND 
by Leaf & Lawson 

NOT SO DEEP 
AS A WELL 

by Dorothy Parker 

The author of Sweden and Finland 
leads us through a fascinating sind 
joyous land. "Absorbing—compre
hensive—wholly logical—clear— 
pTaclical."-N. Y. Times. $3.00 

DENMARK 
KINGDOM OF REASON 

by Agnes Rothery 

> Exceptional reviews, imme
d i a t e r e a d e r e x c i t e m e n t 

i ^ j ^ —should make this brill iant 
LWĴ  short novel one of the summer's 

most discussed books. $ 1.50 

GENTLEMAN 
OVERBOARD 
by Herbert Clyde Lewis 

This volume contains arrangements 
of American Negro songs. Included 
are 88 songs: work songs, folksongs, 
and a selection of spirituals not in
cluded in standard editions. $3.50 

ROiUNG ALONG 
IN SONG 
edited by 

J. Rosamond Johnson 

ONE OF A SERIES OF ANNOUNCEMENTS FROM THE VIKING PRESS, NEW YORK 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED


