# **PERSONALS**

OLD MILL, Connecticut valley, twelve miles north of Amherst. Three bedrooms, bath, elec-tricity, water. Pond. Rent July and August. C. P. Rollins, 146 Armory St., New Haven, Conn.

PAYING GUESTS taken in old Lewis County estate between Utica and Watertown; easy motoring to points in Adirondacks and on St. Lawrence. Gardens, airy rooms. "Florissante," Lyons Falls, Lewis County, New York.

SUBLET UNTIL OCTOBER—attractive fourroom apartment, cross ventilation, only one flight up; furnished, grand piano; can sleep three; \$50. Trube, 63 East End Ave., New York City.

WANTED: About 3 persons to share my camp on Maine Coast. Non-profitable, all expense pro-rated. Open June-October. Box 69-C.

# CLASSIFIED

ADVERTISING rates for this Classified Department are as follows: For twenty or more consecutive insertions of any copy, minimum twelve words, 6 cents a word each insertion; for any less number of insertions 8 cents a word each insertion. Copy may be changed every week. The forms close Friday morning, cight days before publication date. Address Department G. H., The Saturday Review of Literature, 25 West 45th Street, New York City, telephone BRyant 9-0896.

# BACK NUMBERS

BACK NUMBERS OF MAGAZINES at Abraham's Bookstore 141 Fourth Avenue, New York.

# FIRST EDITIONS

FIRST EDITIONS, FINE PRESS. CATA-LOGUES. PHILIP DUSCHNESS, 507 Fifth Avenue, New York.

GOOD BOOKS. First editions of established worth. Books by and about Walt Whitman. Catalogues on request. Alfred F. GOLDSMITH, 42 Lexington Avenue, New York.

FIRST EDITIONS—RARE BOOKS CATALOGUES ISSUED Schulte's Bookstore, Inc., 80 Fourth Ave., N. Y.

# LITERARY SERVICES

MATHILDE WEIL. LITERARY AGENT. Books, stories, articles and verse criticized and marketed. Play and scenario departments. THE WRITERS' WORKSHOP, Inc., General Elec-tric Building, 570 Lexington Avenue, New York.

STORIES, NOVELS, BOOKS MARKETED. Editorially recognized, professional aid in placement of fiction and non-fiction. Intelligent, personal assistance in revision, criticism, editing for publication. New authors invited. LAURENCE ROBERTS, LITERARY AGENT, 47 West 42nd Street, New York.

TYPING, minimum, 50c. L. F. Plank, 352 Park Street, Hackensack, N. J.

EXPERT REVISION often secures acceptance. This I can give. Booth Tarkington, William Allen White, Charles Caldwell Dobie endorse my work, as did Jack London. Editor "Representative Modern Short Stories" (Macmillan); formerly with Doubleday. Established in 1912, now many writers have made a beaten path to my door. ALEXANDER JESSUP, 50 Morningside Drive, New York City.

DETAILED CONSTRUCTIVE CRITICISM with marginal notes: fiction, non-fiction, poetry, juveniles; theses; editing and revision. EDITORIAL SERVICE, 17 East 96th Street, New York City.

TYPING, EDITING, PROOFREADING; manuscripts expertly prepared. Low rates. Globe Service, 160 Fifth Ave., N. Y. WAtkins 9.2382.

# OUT-OF-PRINT

OUT-OF-PRINT books promptly supplied. National Bibliophile Service, 347 Fifth Avenue, New York.

OLD & OUT-OF-PRINT books searched for and reported without charge. Good books bought in any quantity. C. L. Pyetell, 860 181st St., New York, N. Y.

# RARE BOOKS

MENDOZA'S. New York's Oldest "Old Book Store." We buy and sell Second Hand and New Books. Send for First Edition catalogue just issued. 15 Ann Street, New York.

# Double-Crostics: No. 167

By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY

			1- K	2- E	3- F		4· X	5- N	6- P	7- V	8- R		9- Q	10-K	11 -W	
12- P	13-0	14-N	15-5	16- E	17- U	18-O		19-5	20-V	2≀-W	22-D		25- X	24-G	25-N	26-E
	27- B	28-U	29-W		30-I	31- P	32- U	<b>33</b> - E	34-0	35-J	36-X		37-L	38·H	39-J	40-M
	41- K	42-W		43-N	44-M	45-G	46-H	47-C	48-V		49-R	50-M	51-B		<b>52</b> -J	53-M
54-K	55-I		56-S	57-W	58-K	59- C		60-V	61-0	62-I	63-W	64-E	65-A	66-L		67-B
68-D	69-G	<b>!</b>	70-D	71-U	72- C	73- R	74-G		75-H	76- E	77-V	78-S		79-B	80-F	
81-Q	82- E	83-T		84-M	85-F	86-D		87- D	88-F		89-G	90-H	91- A		92-R	93· C
94-N	95- U	96-P	97· O	98-V	99-M	100-A		101-B	102 · A		103-M	104-W	105-L		106-P	107- G
IOB·M	109-0	110-U	111-W	112-5	113-T		114-Q	115-C		116-0	[17-P	118-1	119-X		12 <i>0</i> ≥K	121-P
122-U	123-0	124-A	125-1	126-X	127-G		128-B	129-E		130-1	131- Q	132-1		133-K	134- V	135-Q
136°H	137-N	138-G	139-0	140-L	141-W		142- I	143-S	144-T	145-J		146-V	147-S	148-N	149-W	150-R
151-K	152-1	)	153-0					_	159-R					163-∀		
165-N	166-H	167-F		168-B	169- I	170- N	171-V		172-D	173-A		174-L	175-I	176-G	177-S	178-T

# DIRECTIONS

To solve this puzzle, you must guess twenty-five words, the definitions of which are given in the column headed DEFINITIONS. The letters in each word to be guessed are numbered. These numbers appear under the dashes in the column headed WORDS. There is a dash for each letter in the required word. The key letters in the squares are for convenience, indicating to which word in the squares are for convenience, indicating to which word in the squares are for convenience, indicating to which word in the squares are for convenience, indicating to which word in the squares are definitions each letter in the diagram belongs. When you have guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square on the puzzle diagram. When the squares are all filled in you will find (by reading from left to right) a quotation from a famous author. Reading up and down the letters mean nothing. The black squares indicate ends of words; therefore words do not necessarily end at the right side of the diagram.

When the column headed WORDS is filled in, the initial letters spell the name of the author and the title of the piece from which the quotation has been taken. August of the side of the guest for the piece from which the quotation has been taken. August of the piece from which the reputational Dictionary.

The solution of last week's Double - Crostic will be found on page 18 of this issue.

## DEFINITIONS

- A. American composer (1884-1920).
- B. Roland's enchanted horn.
- C. Character in "A Midsummer Night's Dream."
- D. Amateurish.
- E. Character in "A Winter's Tale."
- F. River of Remembrance ("Divine Comedy").
- G. Double-faced (comp.).
- H. Petulant.
- Outside of Venusburg he warns knights of their danger (Ger. myth.).
- J. State of present existence.
- K. First magnitude star in Boötes.
- L. Dupes.
- M. Not conceivable.
- N. Returns to.
- O. Set apart a specific share.
- P. Frees from tightness.
- Q. Poem by Byron (2 wds.).
- R. Coral islands with central lagoons.
- S. Indecorous.
- T. Actress mistress of Charles II.
- U. He defeated Atalanta in the foot race (Gr. Myth.).
- Union of 3 vowel sounds in one syllable.
- W. Novel by Holmes (2 wds.).
- X. Decayed.

# WORDS

100	65	161	173	102	91	124
101	51	128	168	67	79	27

- 93 47 59 72 115
- 86 22 155 172 68 87 70
- 2 26 16 33 76 82 129 64
- 3 85 88 80 167
- 89 107 45 138 24 74 176 127
- 90 46 136 75 38 160 166
- 132 175 125 55 169 62 142 30
- 145 130 52 39 109 118 35
- 41 10 133 1 120 58 151 54
- 66 140 174 105 37
- 137 158 165 44 53 99 40 103 84 50 108
- 5 157 94 148 170 14 43 25
- 123 116 97 34 153 13 61 18
- 96 31 117 106 6 121 12
- 69 164 135 81 114 9 131
- 49 159 150 73 92 8
- 147 112 19 143 56 177 15 78
- 113 144 83 178
- 28 139 32 110 71 122 95 162 17 152
- 163 146 98 60 20 171 48 134 77 7
- 21 104 42 111 57 63 11 149 141 29 156
- 23 154 36 119 126 4



A MASTER OF GREAT NARRATIVE

AT HIS BEST

unfolds a surging story of the ancient world. The author of Power, The Oppermanns, Josephus, turns to the incredible Roman East in the days which followed Nero's death and writes of a clown who seized power, ruled ruthlessly and played on the stupidity of the crowd which acclaimed him. Again Feuchtwanger's talent for handling a great array of characters and a wealth of background material has resulted in one of the notable novels of our generation—a big, exciting book which you can't lay down. Just published.

# PRETENDER

**OUTSTANDING** VIKING SUCCESSES:

> THE NILE by Emil Ludwig

THE OLD BUNCH by Meyer Levin

FERDINAND by Leaf & Lawson

NOT SO DEEP AS A WELL by Dorothy Parker

The author of Sweden and Finland leads us through a fascinating and joyous land. "Absorbing-comprehensive-wholly logical-clearpractical."—N. Y. Times.

Exceptional reviews, immediate reader excitement -should make this brilliant OVERBOARD short novel one of the summer's most discussed books. \$1.50

GENTLEMAN

DENMARK

KINGDOM OF REASON

by Agnes Rothery

by Herbert Clyde Lewis

This volume contains arrangements of American Negro songs. Included are 88 songs: work songs, folk songs, and a selection of spirituals not included in standard editions. \$3.50

ROLLING ALONG IN SONG edited by

J. Rosamond Johnson

ONE OF A SERIES OF ANNOUNCEMENTS FROM THE VIKING PRESS, NEW YORK